Rank: Licensed Skipper (COC- 2" Mate)
Name: Mohamed Abd El Karim Hamed

Add: Egypt - Alex Almanshia - 109 Al Gzaer St.
D.0O.B: 26/10/1969 Egyptian - COC No.: 10209
Mobil: (+2) 01005035066

E-mail: captain.mmm?2008@yahoo.com.

Seaman’s Book: S00043005 - Egypt - Expiry Date: 29/04/2029
Tourist Passport: A38007548 -Egypt - Expiry Date: 30/06/2031

- I am highly skilled in maneuvering, towing, navigation, and managing.
- With 10 years of experience as a skipper aboard various types of tugs,
including Azimuth Split Hopper, PSV, and Crew Boat.

- This includes 3 years of extensive experience as a skipper on ASD.

QUALIFICATIONS:

1. T hold a skipper license certificate for “Near coastal towage” issued by
the Egyptian Authority for Maritime Safety, Ministry of Transport.
License No. 22600.

2. Diploma in Marine Navigation, Maritime Art & Fisheries (3years study)

3. Certificate from (JICA) Japan Organization for Scientific & Research.

4. Graduate of the Arab Academy (AASTMT) - Alexandria / 2™ officer.


mailto:captain.mmm2008@yahoo.com

Experience:

“Offshore “

Vessel Name  Company name

SALALAH

BELLA
GIULIA

SALALAH

SEA
CHAMPION

MEDSTAR 2

EL DAWLIA
102

NASOS
LESVOS
SHAR JAH

REMARKS

Type
AL WAHA ASD
ENERGY, LLC  Tug Boat
BLACK GOLD CREW
SUPPLIERS Oil BOAT
SERVICES Co.
AL WAHA ASD
ENERGY, LLC  Tug Boat
MERJO MARINE ASD
SERVICES Tug Boat
COMPANY
National Shipping PSV
&Investment
Co.(S.A.E)-(S.F.Z)
Eldawlia Co. for ASD
Eng. & gen. cont. Split
hopper
Archirodon Tug
Construction Tug
overseas Multicat

G.R.T

190 T

380T

190 T

476 T

836 T

746 T

130 T
340 T
110 T

Rank

Skipper

Skipper

Skipper

Skipper

Skipper

Skipper

Skipper
Skipper
Skipper

From

02/09/2024

30/09/2022
and from:

14/02/2021
19/10/2019

20/04/2015

21/09/2013

04/02/2013

Aug/1998
Jan/1997
Sep/1995

1. Oil tanker towage, berthing, and unberthing (Oman-Yemen).

To

03/12/2024

27/08/2023
To:
09/05/2022
10/10/2020

17/06/2016

25/07/2014

03/09/2013

Oct/1999
Jul/1998
Nov/1996

2. Rig supply and platform services (Red Sea - Ras Ghareb - Gemsha).

3. Dredging operations at Dubai Port Soukhna — Red Sea.

4. Crew boat passenger transportation and rig supplies (Red Sea).

5. Barge towing and shifting; 4-point anchors (Alexandria harbor).



STCW Certificate :

Name of Certificate/ Course Place | Issue Date Reg. Expiry Date
Proficiency in Survival Crafts, Rescue Alex | 29/05/2024 H0049343 | 15/05/2029
Boats
Advanced Fire Prevention & Fire Fighting | Alex | 29/05/2024 H0049294 | 12/05/2029
Medical First AID. Alex | 30/05/2024 H0049485 | 15/05/2029
Proficiency in Personal Survival Alex | 30/05/2024 H0049564 | 12/05/2029
Techniques
Personal Safety and Social Responsibilities | Alex | 04/06/2024 H0050083 | 29/-5/2029
Prevention, Combating of Marine Pollution | Alex |27/02/2014 | 10446/14/EG | No Expired

Date
Communication. Alex |27/02/2014 | 10445/14/EG | No Expired
Date
Refresher and Updating Course "Operation | Alex | 11/06/2024 H0050656 | 03/06/2029
Level" Deck Department
ECDIS simulator "operation level Alex | 13/10/2016 | 44826/16/EG | No Expired
Date
Marine radar and Automatic Radar Plotting | Alex | 27/02/2017 | 10447/14/EG | No Expired
Aids Date
Proficiency in Security Awareness Alex | 11/06/2024 H0050691 | 04/06/2029
Training for Seafarers with Designated
Security Duties.
International Medical Certificate for Alex | 01/07/2024 30428 30/06/2026
Seafarers
H2S — OPITO Alex |22/07/2024 | TSTCO05723 | 21/07/2026

| confirm that the information | provided is accurate, and references and certificates are

available upon request.
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	02/09/2024
	Skipper
	190 T
	AL WAHA ENERGY, LLC
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	Tug Boat
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