

## Rank: Licensed Skipper (COC- 2<sup>nd</sup> Mate)

Name: Mohamed Abd El Karim Hamed

Add: Egypt - Alex Almanshia - 109 Al Gzaer St.

D.O.B: 26/10/1969 Egyptian - COC No.: 10209

Mobil: (+2) 01005035066

E-mail: <u>captain.mmm2008@yahoo.com</u>.

Seaman's Book: S00043005 - Egypt - Expiry Date: 29/04/2029

Tourist Passport: A38007548 -Egypt - Expiry Date: 30/06/2031

#### **Skills:**

- I am highly skilled in maneuvering, towing, navigation, and managing.
- With 10 years of experience as a skipper aboard various types of tugs, including Azimuth Split Hopper, PSV, and Crew Boat.
- This includes 3 years of extensive experience as a skipper on ASD.

### **QUALIFICATIONS:**

- 1. I hold a skipper license certificate for "Near coastal towage" issued by the Egyptian Authority for Maritime Safety, Ministry of Transport. License No. 22600.
- 2. Diploma in Marine Navigation, Maritime Art & Fisheries (3years study)
- 3. Certificate from (JICA) Japan Organization for Scientific & Research.
- 4. Graduate of the Arab Academy (AASTMT) Alexandria / 2<sup>nd</sup> officer.

## **Experience: "Offshore"**

Vessel Name	<b>Company name</b>	Type	G.R.T	Rank	From	То
SALALAH	AL WAHA ENERGY, LLC	ASD Tug Boat	190 T	Skipper	02/09/2024	03/12/2024
BELLA GIULIA	BLACK GOLD SUPPLIERS Oil SERVICES Co.	CREW BOAT	380 T	Skipper	30/09/2022 and from: 14/02/2021	27/08/2023 To: 09/05/2022
SALALAH	AL WAHA ENERGY, LLC	ASD Tug Boat	190 T	Skipper	19/10/2019	10/10/2020
SEA CHAMPION	MERJO MARINE SERVICES COMPANY	ASD Tug Boat	476 T	Skipper	20/04/2015	17/06/2016
MEDSTAR 2	National Shipping &Investment Co.(S.A.E)-(S.F.Z)	PSV	836 T	Skipper	21/09/2013	25/07/2014
EL DAWLIA 102	Eldawlia Co. for Eng. & gen. cont.	ASD Split hopper	746 T	Skipper	04/02/2013	03/09/2013
NASOS LESVOS SHAR JAH	Archirodon Construction overseas	Tug Tug Multicat	130 T 340 T 110 T	Skipper Skipper Skipper	Aug/1998 Jan/1997 Sep/1995	Oct/1999 Jul/1998 Nov/1996

### **REMARKS**

- 1. Oil tanker towage, berthing, and unberthing (Oman-Yemen).
- 2. Rig supply and platform services (Red Sea Ras Ghareb Gemsha).
- 3. Dredging operations at Dubai Port Soukhna Red Sea.
- 4. Crew boat passenger transportation and rig supplies (Red Sea).
- 5. Barge towing and shifting; 4-point anchors (Alexandria harbor).

# **STCW Certificate**:

Name of Certificate/ Course	Place	<b>Issue Date</b>	Reg.	<b>Expiry Date</b>
Proficiency in Survival Crafts, Rescue Boats	Alex	29/05/2024	H0049343	15/05/2029
Advanced Fire Prevention & Fire Fighting	Alex	29/05/2024	H0049294	12/05/2029
Medical First AID.	Alex	30/05/2024	H0049485	15/05/2029
Proficiency in Personal Survival Techniques	Alex	30/05/2024	H0049564	12/05/2029
Personal Safety and Social Responsibilities	Alex	04/06/2024	H0050083	29/-5/2029
Prevention, Combating of Marine Pollution	Alex	27/02/2014	10446/14/EG	No Expired Date
Communication.	Alex	27/02/2014	10445/14/EG	No Expired Date
Refresher and Updating Course "Operation Level" Deck Department	Alex	11/06/2024	H0050656	03/06/2029
ECDIS simulator "operation level	Alex	13/10/2016	44826/16/EG	No Expired Date
Marine radar and Automatic Radar Plotting Aids	Alex	27/02/2017	10447/14/EG	No Expired Date
Proficiency in Security Awareness Training for Seafarers with Designated Security Duties.	Alex	11/06/2024	H0050691	04/06/2029
International Medical Certificate for Seafarers	Alex	01/07/2024	30428	30/06/2026
H2S – OPITO	Alex	22/07/2024	TSTC05723	21/07/2026

I confirm that the information I provided is accurate, and references and certificates are available upon request.